

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29897-29899/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 28/06/2011 in LPA No. 197/2008 & WP No. 3197/2008 & WP No. 5911/2010 & WP No. 6184/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

AKHIL DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI KAMGAR SANGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRANTIKARI KAMGAR UNION & ORS.ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report )

along with SLP(C)..... CC No. 18168 of 2011  
CC No. 18168 (With appln. for C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

With  
SLP(C) No. 30490 of 2011  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) .....CC No. 17821 of 2011  
CC No. 17821 (With appln. for C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) .....CC No.18398 of 2011  
CC No. 18398 (With appln. for C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 21/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Shekhar Napahade, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.  
Mr. Kiran Bapat, Adv.  
Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.  
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.  
Mr. Wasi Haider, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri  
  
Mr. Sudhir K. Talsania, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Paranjape, adv.  
Mr. Nitin S. tambwekar, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Sai, Adv.  
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Singhvi, Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.  
Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 29897-29899 of 2011

Issue notice returnable in eight weeks.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No. 1 and Mr. K. Rajeev, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No.3. Hence service of notice on Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 is dispensed with.

Let notice be served on Respondent Nos. 2, 4 and 5.

Notice may be served dasti as well.

SLP(C) No..... (CC No. 18168 of 2011)  
Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents returnable in eight weeks.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No.1. Ms. Abha R. Sharma, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No.5. Hence service of notice on Respondent Nos. 1 and 5 is dispensed with.

Let notice be served to Respondent Nos. 2,3 and 4.

...3/-

-3-

Notice may be served dasti as well.

The proceedings before the Industrial Tribunal, Dadra and Nagar Haveli shall continue but the final award shall not be passed until further orders.

SLP(C) No. 30490 of 2011

Issue notice to the respondents returnable in eight weeks.

Notice may be served dasti as well.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No.1. Ms. Abha R. Sharma, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No.2. Mr. K. Rajeev, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No.4. Hence service of notice on Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 4 is dispensed with.

Let notice be served on Respondent Nos. 3 and 5.

SLP(C)..... (CC No. 17821 of 2011)

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents returnable in eight weeks.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No.1. Ms. Abha R. Sharma, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No.4. Hence service of notice on Respondent Nos. 1 and 4 is dispensed with.

Let notice be served on Respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 5.

Notice may be served dasti as well.

SLP(C) ..... (CC No. 18398 of 2011)

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents returnable in  
eight weeks.

...4/-

-4-

Ms. Aparna Bhatt, learned counsel accepts notice  
on behalf of Respondent No.1. Ms. Abha R. Sharma,  
learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondent  
No.2.

Hence service of notice on Respondent Nos. 1 and 2  
is dispensed with.

Let notice be sent to Respondent No.3

Notice may be served dasti as well.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master