

X

ITEM NO.9-B (MM)

COURT NO.9

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.7-9 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29897-29899/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 28/06/2011 in LPA No.197/2008,WP No.3197/2008,WP No.6184/2008,WP No.5911/2010 dated 29/06/2011 in LPA No.197/2008,WP No.3197/2008,WP No.6184/2008,WP No.5911/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

AKHIL DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI KAMGAR SANGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRANTIKARI KAMGAR UNION & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(For interim directions)

Date: 17/08/2012 These Interlocutory Applications were taken up on mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.  
Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.  
Mr. B. S. Sai, Adv.  
Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.  
Mr. C. S. Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Learned counsel for the parties inform that the main matters i.e. SLP(C) Nos.29897-29899 of 2011, are listed before the regular Bench for hearing on 27.08.2012. They therefore pray that Interlocutory Application Nos.7-9 of 2012 be listed along with the main matters on 27.08.2012 for hearing. Prayer accepted.

List Interlocutory Application Nos.7-9 of 2012 along with the main matters on 27.08.2012.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master | (S.S.R. Krishna)

| Court Master |