

Ø

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29897-29899/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 28/06/2011 in LPA No.197/2008,WP No.3197/2008,WP No.6184/2008,WP No.5911/2010 dated 29/06/2011 in LPA No.197/2008,WP No.3197/2008,WP No.6184/2008,WP No.5911/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

AKHIL DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI KAMGAR SANGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRANTIKARI KAMGAR UNION & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO.32336 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO.32335 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

SLP(C) NO.30490 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.32338 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 24/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L. Nageshwara Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.

Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. C.U. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir K. Dalsania, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ravi Paranjpe, Adv.

Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Sai, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Singhvi, Adv.

Ms. Jane Cox, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Without prejudice to any right, the members of respondent no.1
can also accept the settlement arrived at with individual workman.

| (Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master |

(Indu Satija) |

| Court Master |