

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 5 & 6 In CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 818 OF 2013

M/S IPCA LABORATORIES LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KRANTIKARI KAMGAR UNION AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For exemption from filing O.T. and interim directions and office report)

Date: 04/10/2013 These I.As. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sudhir K. Talsania, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Paranjape, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Sai, Adv.  
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

RR-1

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.  
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 seeking adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty, the matter is adjourned by one week.

| (S.K. Rakheja)  
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)  
| | Court Master

|  
|