

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.16

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 814-816/2013

AKHIL DADRA AND NAGAR HAVELI KAMGAR SANGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KRANTIKARI KAMGAR UNION CHAIRMAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 817/2013 (III)

C.A. No. 819/2013 (III)

C.A. No. 820/2013 (III)

C.A. No. 818/2013 (III)

C.A. No. 9926/2016 (III)

Date : 18-07-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravi Paranjape, Adv.
Mr. R N Shah, Adv.
Mr. Nitin S.tambwekar, Adv.
Mr. B S Sai, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR
Mr. Niveditha R.menon, Adv.

Mr. R. N. Shah, Adv.
Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.
Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, AOR

Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravi Paranjape, Adv.
Mr. R N Shah, Adv.
Mr. Nitin S.tambwekar, Adv.
Mr. B S Sai, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR
Mr. Niveditha R.menon, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Karishma Maria, Adv.
Ms. Aadira Srinivasan, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, A.S.G.
Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Kartikeya Asthana, Adv.
Mr. Shubhendu Anand, Adv.
Mr. A.k.panda, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kr.singh, Adv.

Mr. Samrat Krishanrao Shinde, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This Court is apprised that there are fair chances of settlement between the parties.

Mr. Sanjay Singhvi, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the contesting union in all the matters prays for a short opportunity to complete the instructions.

Renotify on 25.07.2024.

(GEETA JOSHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)