

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.9

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 814-816/2013

AKHIL DADRA AND NAGAR HAVELI KAMGAR SANGH

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

KRANTIKARI KAMGAR UNION CHAIRMAN & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

C.A. No. 817/2013 (III)

C.A. No. 819/2013 (III)

C.A. No. 820/2013 (III)

C.A. No. 818/2013 (III)

C.A. No. 9926/2016 (III)

Date : 29-08-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Parties

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravi Paranjape, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Shah, Adv.
Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.
Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, AOR

Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ravi Paranjape, Adv.

Mr. R N Shah, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Tambwekar, Adv.

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

Ms. Niveditha R Menon, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG (NP)

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Samrat Krishanrao Shinde, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. Having interacted with learned Senior Counsel/Counsel for the parties, it appears that the matters cannot be resolved by way of an out of Court settlement and arguments would have to be advanced.
2. In view of the above, list in the week commencing 09th December, 2024.

**(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**