

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 814-816/2013

AKHIL DADRA AND NAGAR HAVELI KAMGAR SANGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KRANTIKARI KAMGAR UNION CHAIRMAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 819/2013 (III)

C.A. No. 817/2013 (III)

C.A. No. 820/2013 (III)

C.A. No. 818/2013 (III)

C.A. No. 9926/2016 (III)

Date : 22-05-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nitin S Tambwekar, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

Mr. Niveditha R Menon, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Nitin Tambwekar, Adv.

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Kartikeya Asthana, Adv.

Mr. Shubhendu Anand, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Panda, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kr.singh, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Samrat Krishanrao Shinde, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Ms. Rajkumari Banju, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**Learned counsel appearing for the contesting
parties are not ready for the arguments today.**

As prayed, list the matters on 31.07.2025.

**(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**